

Commvault Extends Comprehensive Data Recovery Support to Nutanix Files 3.5

May 8, 2019

-Optimized Change File Tracking Methods Slash Time and Resources Required to Protect Scale-out File Namespace--Tight Innovation Partnership Delivers Support with New Nutanix Files Introduction to Help Accelerate Adoption-

ANAHEIM, Calif. and TINTON FALLS, N.J., May 8, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- **Nutanix .NEXT Conference** -- Commvault (NASDAQ: CVLT), a recognized global enterprise software leader in the management of data for cloud and on-premises environments, today announced that <u>Commvault CompleteTM</u> Backup and Recovery tightly integrates data protection for <u>Nutanix Files 3.5</u>. The introduction of Nutanix Files 3.5 offers an enterprise-grade scale-out file storage solution leveraging the cloud-like flexibility of the Nutanix HCI architecture. As a result, customers can easily migrate into the Nutanix Files solution, backed by Commvault, to ensure time and resource savings while delivering critical SLAs. Visit Commvault to learn more about its partnership with Nutanix at the <u>Nutanix .NEXT conference</u>, booth #S22, May 7-9, 2019 in Anaheim, California.



The integration enables Commvault to provide enterprise recovery support for Nutanix's latest introductions. Files protected with Commvault Complete Backup and Recovery have a full scope of granular recovery options, as well as restoration from any managed copy stored anywhere (cloud, multicloud, on-premises, hybrid), and recovery to any location.

"Our partnership with Commvault helps us meet a distinct customer need for enterprise-class data protection and recovery in a multi-cloud world," said Dave Kresse Vice President and General Manager of Nutanix Files. "Commvault's support for Nutanix Files 3.5 right out-of-the-gate is a testament to our close engineering and go-to-market relationship. We are better together, and our partnership is providing customers with innovative technologies that help them accelerate the path to market and build new revenue streams – and it's all backed by support from two industry leaders."

"Nutanix Files expands the HCI value proposition into a top-tier enterprise data solution, and with the tight integration that Commvault is adding into the protection layer, organizations can adopt the new solution backed by greater protection and control," said Brian Brockway, Chief Technology Officer, Commvault. "Our engineering teams have a long history of working together to add value to our solutions. Today, we are proud to continue leading the market in coupling comprehensive data recovery support for innovations in the Nutanix portfolio."

Commvault Integration with Nutanix Files 3.5 Feature Summary

- Complete, snapshot-based and backup copy protection for CIFS (common Internet file system windows file shares) and NFS (network file shares/Linux/Unix file shares)
- Change File Tracking (CFT) API integration
- Auto-discovery of Nutanix Files data share
- Extensive granular recovery options—files, folders, versions and more
- · Commvault Storage Policy integration, allowing backup data to be stored onsite, offsite, or in the cloud
- Recovery to the original Nutanix Files share or any compatible file location addressable by Commvault
- Support for advanced analytics and data governance use cases featuring Commvault Activate
- Simplified configuration and easy operations
- SLA-based management, compliance and reporting

Availability

Integrated support for Nutanix Files 3.5 is available in the current release of Commvault Complete Backup and Recovery.

About Commvault

Commvault is the recognized leader in data backup and recovery. Commvault's converged data management solution redefines what backup means for the progressive enterprise through solutions that protect, manage and use their most critical asset — their dataCommvault software, solutions and services are available from the company and through a global ecosystem of trusted partners. Commvault employs more than 2,500 highly-skilled individuals across markets worldwide, is publicly traded on NASDAQ (CVLT), and is headquartered in Tinton Falls, New Jersey in the United States. To learn more about Commvault visit www.commvault.com

Safe Harbor Statement: Customers' results may differ materially from those stated herein; Commvault does not guarantee that all customers can achieve benefits similar to those stated above. This press release may contain forward-looking statements, including statements regarding financial projections, which are subject to risks and uncertainties, such as competitive factors, difficulties and delays inherent in the development, manufacturing, marketing and sale of software products and related services, general economic conditions and others. Statements regarding Commvault's beliefs, plans, expectations or intentions regarding the future are forward-looking statements, within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. All such forward-looking statements are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ materially from anticipated results. Commvault does not undertake to update its forward-looking statements. The development and timing of any product release as

well as any of its features or functionality remain at our sole discretion.

©1999-2019 Commvault Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Commvault, Commvault and logo, the "C hexagon" logo, Commvault Systems, Solving Forward, SIM, Singular Information Management, Commvault HyperScale, ScaleProtect, Commvault OnePass, Commvault Galaxy, Unified Data Management, QiNetix, Quick Recovery, QR, CommNet, GridStor, Vault Tracker, InnerVault, Quick Snap, QSnap, IntelliSnap, Recovery Director, CommServe, CommCell, ROMS, APSS, Commvault Edge, Commvault GO, Commvault Advantage, Commvault Complete, Commvault Activate, Commvault Orchestrate, and CommValue are trademarks or registered trademarks of Commvault Systems, Inc. All other third party brands, products, service names, trademarks, or registered service marks are the property of and used to identify the products or services of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.

C View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/commvault-extends-comprehensive-data-recovery-support-to-nutanix-files-3-5--300845899.html

SOURCE Commvault

Leo Tignini, Commvault, 732-728-5378, ltignini@commvault.com, @leotignini